10:00 A.M. on Wednesday, April 29, 2026, and then publicly opened for furnishing all 
labor and materials, and performing all work required by Mobile County and described 
as follows: 

Project: Cedar Point Boat Ramp 
County Project No.: MCPI-CPBR-001 

Three Hundred and Sixty-Five (365) calendar days are allowed for the construction of 
the project.  

Project Location: The Cedar Point Boat Ramp Project is located along the east side of 
the Dauphin Island Parkway (AL-193), directly north of the Dauphin Island Bridge.  
Generally located across the street from the Cedar Point Fishing Pier located at 18250